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2025 J/24 North American Championship 

Organized by The Houston Yacht Club, 
The International J/24 Class Association & U.S. J/24 Class Association 

May 27th through May 31st, 2025 
Shoreacres, TX, USA 

www.houstonyachtclub.com/group/pages/j/24-north-american-championship  
 

Sailing Instructions, Amendment 2  

Posted 5/30/2025, 1630 

 

Changing Saturday start time to 0930 
 

5. SCHEDULE OF RACES 

5.1  

Day Date Time Event/Activity 

Tuesday 27 May 0900 - 1700 

1700 

Registration/Crew Weigh-in/Inspection 

Local Weather Briefing 

Wednesday 28 May 0900 – 1700 

1130 

1400 

1700 

1800 

Registration/Crew Weigh-in/Inspection 

Mandatory Vakaros RaceSense Information/Training Session  

Practice Race 

All Boats afloat as specified in NoR 17. 

Opening Ceremony / Social Hour / Weather Briefing 

Thursday 29 May 0830 – 0900 

0900 

1130 

After Racing 

Crew Weigh-in 

Competitors & Weather Briefing 

Warning for the First Race of the day 

Post-race social activities and daily awards 

Friday 30 May 0830 – 0900 

0900 

1130 

After Racing 

Crew Weigh-in* 

Competitors & Weather Briefing 

Warning for the First Race of the day 

Post-race social activities and daily awards 

Saturday 31 May 0830 – 0900 

0900 

0930 

1500 

1800 

Crew Weigh-in* 

Competitors & Weather Briefing 

Warning for the First Race of the day 

No races shall be Started after this time 

Banquette Closing Awards Ceremony 

*These scheduled crew weigh-ins are only for Technical Committee approved replacements or crews specified per NoR 1.10(a). 
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