

## Houston 2025 May 27 - May 31

www.regattanetwork.com/event/28673

### 2025 J/24 North American Championship

Organized by The Houston Yacht Club, The International J/24 Class Association & U.S. J/24 Class Association

### May 27<sup>th</sup> through May 31<sup>st</sup>, 2025 Shoreacres, TX, USA

www.houstonyachtclub.com/group/pages/j/24-north-american-championship

# Sailing Instructions, Amendment 2 Posted 5/30/2025, 1630

### **Changing Saturday start time to 0930**

#### 5. SCHEDULE OF RACES

5.1

Day	Date	Time	Event/Activity
Tuesday	27 May	0900 - 1700	Registration/Crew Weigh-in/Inspection
		1700	Local Weather Briefing
Wednesday	28 May	0900 - 1700	Registration/Crew Weigh-in/Inspection
		1130	Mandatory Vakaros RaceSense Information/Training Session
		1400	Practice Race
		1700	All Boats afloat as specified in NoR 17.
		1800	Opening Ceremony / Social Hour / Weather Briefing
Thursday	29 May	0830 - 0900	Crew Weigh-in
		0900	Competitors & Weather Briefing
		1130	Warning for the First Race of the day
		After Racing	Post-race social activities and daily awards
Friday	30 May	0830 - 0900	Crew Weigh-in*
		0900	Competitors & Weather Briefing
		1130	Warning for the First Race of the day
		After Racing	Post-race social activities and daily awards
Saturday	31 May	0830 - 0900	Crew Weigh-in*
		0900	Competitors & Weather Briefing
		0930	Warning for the First Race of the day
		1500	No races shall be Started after this time
		1800	Banquette Closing Awards Ceremony

<sup>\*</sup>These scheduled crew weigh-ins are only for Technical Committee approved replacements or crews specified per NoR 1.10(a).

















## Houston 2025 May 27 - May 31

www.regattanetwork.com/event/28673















